ES-401 PWR Examination Outline Form ES-401-2
Facility: Millstone Unit 2 Date of Exam: 03/21 105
I I II
Note: 1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

h
I
Type Code*
D, S
~
A. M. S
A. N, L. S
D. S
N. S
A. D. S
Safety
Function
1
3
6
7
5
ES-301, Page 23 of 27
a. Removinq Section 201A-I, of Battery Charger 201A, From
Service: At the completion of this JPM, battery charger section 201A-1
will be removed from service in accordance with 2345C section 4.13.
In-Plant Systems@ (3 for RO; 3 for SRO-I; 3 or 2 for SRO-U)
I 1063 K1.03) (RO & SRO)
b Local Manual Operation of the “A” Atmospheric Dump Valve
Examinee has taken local manual control of the “A” ADV and placed in
to 25% open per OP 2316A (041 A2 03) (RO & SRO)
Cross-Tie Station Air With Unit 3 to Supply Unit 2 Instrument Air
The examinee has successfully performed the alignment to allow Unit 3
to supply Unit 2 with Station Air and to permit Station Air to supply
Instrument Air (079 A2 01) (RO & SRO)
(SPARE) Loss of SDC/ Vent the ‘A’ LPSl Pp. At the completion of
this JPM the examinee will have simulated venting the “A” LPSl Pp
uer AOP 2572 “Loss of SDC 1005 A2 031 (RO & SROJ
c
d
*Type Codes
D. E. L, R 1 4 (S)
Criteria for RO / SRO-I I SRO-U
E. L, N 8
Ir/l E. L, N, R
Appendix D Scenario Outline Form ES-D-1
~ ~~
Facility: MP2 Scenario No.: ES04LI1 Op-Test No.: 1
Examiners: Operators:
Initial Conditions: 100% Power, EOL. RCS Boron is 35 ppm, Equilibrium Xenon, Bus
24E is aligned to Bus 24D. SG blowdown is 25 gpm on each SG. All swing
components are aligned to Facilitv 2, Facilitv 2 is protected. Four hours prior to this
shift, a minor earthquake, (0.09 g ZPA) was felt. No equipment is out of service.
Turnover:
100% Power. Facility 2 is protected. RCS Boron is 35 ppm, Blend ratio is
165:l. SGBD @ 25 gpm per SG, 24E aligned to 24D, Minor earthquake about 4 hour
ago. All actions for AOP 2562, Earthquake, are complete. No apparent equipment
damage. No equipment 00s. Need to perform SP 2654B, Forcing Sprays.
I’
Event I Malf. 1 Event 1 Event
No. No. Type* Description
1 NIA N (ATC) Commence Forcing Sprays IAW SP 2654B.
N (SRO)
2 SWOlC C (BOP) Loss of “C” Service Water Pump.
3 FW38B I (BOP) Feedwater Heater 6A Level Transmitter, L-5043A, fails low.
4 RCOSA C (ATC) Pressurizer Safety Valve, RC-200, leakage.
5 NA R (ATC) Plant shutdown required by Tech Specs, using AOP 2575,
C (SRO)
I (SRO)
C (SRO)
R (SRO) Rapid Downpower.
N (BOP)
6 ~CO5A M (ALL) Pressurizer Safety Valve, RC-200, opens resulting in a
LOCA and plant trip.
7 Alarm A-4 C (ATC) “A” Containment Air Cooling Fan high vibration alarm.
8 SG02A C (All) Tube rupture in # I  SG.
on C-01 C (SRO)
l* (N)ormal, (R)eactivity, (I)nstrument, (C)omponent, (M)ajor
Appendix D, Page 38 of 39
Appendix D Scenario Outline Form ES-D-1
Event
No.
1
2
3
Facility: MP2 Scenario No.: ES04L12 Op-Test No.: 2
Examiners: Operators:
Malf. Event Event
No. TY Pe* Description
NIA N (BOP) Raise power to 4%.
R (ATC)
C (BOP)
CV28A I (ATC) PMW Addition Valve, CH-210X, fails open.
CW02D “D” Circulating Water Screen D/P increases causing loss of “D”
Circulatina Water PumD.
Initial Conditions: 1% Power, EOL, RCS Boron is 466 ppm, Equilibrium Xenon, Bus 24E is
aliqned to Bus 24C. SG blowdown is 40 qpm on each SG. Group 7 CEAs are at 120 steps,
Facility 2 is protected. No equipment is out of service.
Turnover:
1 YO Power. Facility 2 is protected. RCS Boron is 466 ppm, Blend ratio is 11.8: 1. SGBD CFiZ
40 qpm per SG, 24E aligned to 24C. A snow storm is in progress with sustained winds of
20-25 mph. Need to raise power to 4%, using PMW, to commence warming the main
turbine. Reactor Engineering would like to leave Group 7 CEAs at 120 steps up to 5%
power to allow for better AS1 control when raising power above 5%. OP 2203, Plant Startup
is complete up through step 4.5.1 0.
4
5
RMOIO I (ATC)
Ahrm (2-8 C (BOP)
on C-05

NOTE: All items (5 total) are required for SROs. RO applicants require only 4 items unless they are retakins
only the administrative topics, when 5 are required.
* Type Codes & Criteria: (C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank (53 for ROs; (4 for SROs & RO retakes)
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank (21)
(P)revious 2 exams (51; randomly selected)
(S) i m u lator
ES-301, Page 22 of 27
ES-301 Administrative Topics Outline Form ES-301-1
Facility: Millstone Unit 2
Examination Level (circle one): W /@
Date of Examination: 3/21/05
Operating Test Number: 2
Administrative Topic
(see Note)
Conduct of Operations
Conduct of Operations
Equipment Control
Radiation Control
Emergency Plan
TY Pe
Code*
N
N
N
N
Describe activity to be performed
SRO Shift Turnover: At the completion of this JPM, the
SRO has performed a review of turn over documents and
found incorrect information related to a shift turnover. (2.1.3)
SRO Tag Clearance Approval: At the completion of this
JPM, the examinee will have discovered that the tag out is in
error. He will recommend the clearance not be approved unti
the Cross tie valve 2-CHW-125 is added to the clearance
and the other Cross tie valve 2-CHW-124 is removed.
(2.1.24)
SRO AWO Acceptance: At the completion of this JPM, the
examinee will recommend the correct PMT, HPSl Pump IST
(SP2604A-003). (2.2.2 1 )
SRO Review and Approve a Radioactive Liquid Waste
Release Permit: At the completion of this JPM, the
examinee will have discovered a plant operating condition
that will NOT allow authorizing a radioactive liquid waste
discharge. (2.3.6)
Classify the Event: At the completion of this JPM, the
examinee will determine the classification of the scenario to
be an Alert/Cl. (2.4.41)
NOTE: All items (5 total) are required for SROs. RO applicants require only 4 items unless they
are retaking only the administrative topics, when 5 are required.
* Type Codes & Criteria: (C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank (53 for ROs; 54 for SROs & RO retakes)
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank (21)
(P)revious 2 exams (21; randomly selected)
(S)imulator
ES-301, Page 22 of 27
ES-301 Control Room/ln-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
Facility: Millstone Unit 2
Exam Level (circle one):

@ All Control Room (and In-Plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions: In-Plant svstems and functions mav overlaD those tested in the Control Ro 1 1
*Type Codes:
(A) It e rna t e path
(C)ontrol room ~-
~ ~~
(D)irect from bank ~
(E)mergency or abnormal ~ in-plant,
( L) ow - Po we r
(N)ew or (M)odified from ~~ bank including 1 (A)
(P)revious 2 exams _ _
(R)CA
(Shmulator
Criteria for RO I SRO-I I SRO-U
4-6 14-6 12-3
Mr. R. J. Conte, Chief
Operational Safety Branch
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region I
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406-1 41 5
Dominion 1
AN 7 1  7m
Serial No. 04-570B
MPS Lic/BAK RO
Docket No. 50-336
License No. DPR-65
This letter is provided in response to the request from your office, dated September 2,
2004’, to furnish by February 8,  2005, the proposed operating test and supporting
documents for Senior Reactor and Reactor Operator Initial Examinations at Millstone
Power Station Unit 2.
Attachment 1 of this letter transmits the operating examination materials which were
developed in accordance with NUREG-I 021, “Operator Licensing Examination
Standards for Power Reactors,” Revision 9, “Examination Standard ES-301, “Preparing
Initial Operating Tests.” Pursuant to 10 CFR 55.40(b)(3), an authorized station
representative has approved the proposed operating tests contained in Attachment 1.
Attachment 2 contains the supporting documents. The attached materials are complete
and ready for use.
Consistent with the guidance contained in NUREG-1 021 Examiners Standard 201,
Attachment 1, the attachments should be withheld from public disclosure until after the
examination has been completed. No redacted versions are being supplied.
If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact
Mr. Michael J. Wilson at (860) 437-2916.
Very truly yours,
- Millstone
R.J. Conte letter from the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission to D.A. Christian, “Senior Reactor and 1
Reactor Operator Initial Examinations - Millstone Unit 2,” dated September 2, 2004.
Serial No. 04-5708
Senior Reactor and Reactor
Operator Initial Examinations
Page 2 of 2
Attachments: 2
Commitments made in this letter: None.
cc: w/o attachment
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region I
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406-1 41 5
Mr. V. Nerses
Senior Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
1 1555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop 8C2
Rockville, MD 20852-2738
Mr. S. M. Schneider
NRC Senior Resident Inspector
Millstone Power Station
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attention: Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555